Chief Medical
Officer’s Report

Prepared for Board meeting June 27, 2022



Quality Metrics




are were

Uncontrolled Diabetes

Hypertension Control

Cervical Cancer Screening Rate

Breast Cancer Screening Rate

Colorectal Cancer Screening Rate

2 Year Old Vaccination Rates

Well Child Visit 3-21

Well-Child Visits, 30 months

Depression Screening Rates

Diabetic Eye Exams

Diabetic Kidney Screening

HIV screening

21.4%

62.4%

48.3%

62.8%

52.9%

23.6%

51.5%

44.3%

69.1%

30.8%

67.7%

46.5%

22.2%

61.3%

48.7%

62.5%

52.6%

23.2%

54.6%

44.6%

68.7%

30.7%

69.2%

46.2%

Improving

Improving

Worsening

Improving

Improving

Improving

Worsening

Worsening

Improving

Improving

Worsening

Improving

20%

60%

35%

60%

47%

30%

55%

50%

60%

30%

80%

30%

One report modified for better accuracy

Lots of increases
Will monitor the Diabetic Kidney Screening

FALSE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

TRUE

TRUE

FALSE

TRUE

Nice decrease - again

Nice increase - again

Small decrease

Small increase

Small increase - again

Small increase - again

**Report changed for
accuracy**

Small decrease

Small increase

Tiny increase

Moderate decrease -
again

Small increase



Quality Improvement
Committee

Last meeting -
April 26, 2022

Minutes distributed

Next meeting -

June 28, 2022




;gj %
Risk

Management




Risk Management
Committee

Meeting April 19, 2022
Minutes distributed

Next meeting —

June 21, 2022 — minutes pending




Risk Management Goals

= Risk Management Plan v

= Regular Risk Management Committee meetings v

. Current risk assessment ¥

= Quarterly risk assessments — 3 completed for 2022 v

= Annual Risk Management Report — v
To be presented July 2022

= Risk Management Training plan in place J




2022 QI Plan review

Table of Contents

Statement of APPIOVal e
Mission, Goals, Objectives, and SCope .. ... oo
Orgamzational SIICTUTE ... e
DataCollection Plan ... e 1D
Select Topic: Immumizations ... 1D
Select Topic: Pediatric Dental Hygiene ... e 14
Select Topic: Cervical Cancer SCIeemng ... ... 1D
Select Topic: Diabetes e 1B
Select Topic: Hypertension .. ... T
Select Topic: Asthma . e 1B
Select Topic: Depression Screening and Monttoring ... ... ..............19
Select Topic: Cardiovascular Disease. .. ... 20
Select Topic: General Population Disease Preventionn ... 21
Attachment: Classification of Asthma Sevenity ... .22

=l @ L




Action Items

Appointment and granting of privileges
None

Other
Approval of QI Program 2022




	Chief Medical Officer’s Report� 	�
	Quality Metrics
	Slide Number 8
	Quality Improvement �Committee
	Slide Number 27
	Risk Management�Committee
	Risk Management Goals
	2022 QI Plan review
	Action Items

