

Prepared for Board meeting June 27, 2022

Quality Metrics



Clinical Measure	Where we are	Where we were	Change	Goal	At Goal?	Comment	
Uncontrolled Diabetes	21.4%	22.2%	Improving	20%	FALSE	Nice decrease - again	
Hypertension Control	62.4%	61.3%	Improving	60%	TRUE	Nice increase - again	
Cervical Cancer Screening Rate	48.3%	48.7%	Worsening	35%	TRUE	Small decrease	
Breast Cancer Screening Rate	62.8%	62.5%	Improving	60%	TRUE	Small increase	
Colorectal Cancer Screening Rate	52.9%	52.6%	Improving	47%	TRUE	Small increase - again	
2 Year Old Vaccination Rates	23.6%	23.2%	Improving	30%	FALSE	Small increase - again	
Well Child Visit 3-21	51.5%	54.6%	Worsening	55%	FALSE	**Report changed for accuracy**	
Well-Child Visits, 30 months	44.3%	44.6%	Worsening	50%	FALSE	Small decrease	
Depression Screening Rates	69.1%	68.7%	Improving	60%	TRUE	Small increase	
Diabetic Eye Exams	30.8%	30.7%	Improving	30%	TRUE	Tiny increase	
Diabetic Kidney Screening	67.7%	69.2%	Worsening	80%	FALSE	Moderate decrease - again	
HIV screening	46.5%	46.2%	Improving	30%	TRUE	Small increase	
One report modified for better accuracy							
Lots of increases Will monitor the Diabetic Kidney Screening							

Quality Improvement Committee

Last meeting -

April 26, 2022

Minutes distributed

Next meeting -

June 28, 2022





Risk Management

Risk Management Committee

Meeting April 19, 2022

Minutes distributed



Next meeting -

June 21, 2022 – minutes pending

Risk Management Goals



- Risk Management Plan ✓
- Regular Risk Management Committee meetings
- Current risk assessment
- Quarterly risk assessments 3 completed for 2022 💉
- Annual Risk Management Report ✓
 To be presented July 2022
- Risk Management Training plan in place

2022 QI Plan review



Table of Contents

Statement of Approval	3
Mission, Goals, Objectives, and Scope	6
Organizational Structure	7
QI Committee	8
Data Collection Plan	10
Patient Satisfaction	11
Peer Review	12
Select Topic: Immunizations	13
Select Topic: Pediatric Dental Hygiene	14
Select Topic: Cervical Cancer Screening	15
Select Topic: Diabetes	16
Select Topic: Hypertension	17
Select Topic: Asthma	18
Select Topic: Depression Screening and Monitoring	19
Select Topic: Cardiovascular Disease	20
Select Topic: General Population Disease Prevention	21
Attachment: Classification of Asthma Severity	22

Action Items



Appointment and granting of privileges None

Other

Approval of QI Program 2022